O 0 NN N e kW =

NN NN NNNNN ek ek ek e e e b ed ek
W I AN U R WN e OV Y N R W NN = O

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665
JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926
STEFANIE D. HEDLUND, Bar No. 239787

5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600

TELECOPIER: (949) 260-0972

OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
RAYMOND G. FORTNER, JR., Bar No. 42230
COUNTY COUNSEL
MICHAEL MOORE, Bar No. 175599
SENIOR DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL
500 WEST TEMPLE STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012
TELEPHONE: (213) 974-1901
TELECOPIER: (213) 458-4020

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT and LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES
UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE
SECTION 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES — CENTRAL DISTRICT

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior
Court of California, County of Los
Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior
Court of California, County of Kern, Case
No. S-1500-CV-254-348,;

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of
California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar

NOTICE OF TRIAL

Trial Date: October 6, 2008
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Dept.: 1

Notice of Trial




LAW OFFICES OF

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA ©26 14

5 PARK PLAZA,; SUME 500

SHOWN

O R 3 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

NOTICE OF TRIAL DATE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has set Phase 2 of the above referenced case for
trial on October 6, 2008, at 9:00 a.m., in Department 1 of the above-entitled court, located at 111
Hill Street, Los Angeles, California, 90012. The court has limited this phase of trial to issues

relating to the existence of sub-basins within the Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin.

Dated: August 21, 2008 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

C I GARNER
JEFFREY V. DUNN
STEFANIE D. HEDLUND
Attorneys for Defendant
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

2

Notice of Trial




