1	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE
2	JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926	SECTION 6103
3	STEFANIE D. HEDLUND, Bar No. 239787 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500	
,	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
4	TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600	
ا ہے	TELECOPIER: (949) 260-0972	
5 6	OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
7	RAYMOND G. FORTNER, JR., Bar No. 42230 COUNTY COUNSEL	
8	MICHAEL MOORE, Bar No. 175599 SENIOR DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL	
9	500 WEST TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	
	TELEPHONE: (213) 974-1901	
10	TELECOPIER: (213) 458-4020	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES	
12	DISTRICT and LOS ANGELES COUNTY	
10	WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
14	COUNTY OF LOS AND	ELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT
15		
16		
	ANTELOPE VALLEY	Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
17	GROUNDWATER CASES	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
18	Included Actions:	Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar
10	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	
19	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior	MOTICE OF TRIAL
20	Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;	NOTICE OF TRIAL
20	Aligeres, Case No. De 323201,	Trial Date: October 6, 2008
21	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	Time: 9:00 a.m.
	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior	Dept.: 1
22	Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348;	
23	140. 5-1300-0 7-234-346,	
	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of	
24	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of	
25	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of	
۷.۶	California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.	
26	RIC 353 840, RIČ 344 436, RIĆ 344 668	
27		
27		
28		

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NOTICE OF TRIAL DATE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court has set Phase 2 of the above referenced case for trial on October 6, 2008, at 9:00 a.m., in Department 1 of the above-entitled court, located at 111 Hill Street, Los Angeles, California, 90012. The court has limited this phase of trial to issues relating to the existence of sub-basins within the Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin.

Dated: August 21, 2008

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

ERIC I. GARNER
JEFFREY V. DUNN
STEFANIE D. HEDLUND
Attorneys for Defendant
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40